,On receipt of information by the

State board of health that milk, in
many Instances, contains an exces-
sively high bacterial oount, health
officials throughout the State have
been Invited to eubmlt samples to
the State laboratory for analysis.

Rupture Kills >

17,000 Annually
Seventeen thousand persons ovei fort j

fears' of age each yoar are laid away—-
not to speak of countless others below
that age the burial certificate being
marked “Rupture.” Why? Because the
unfortunate ones had neglected them- 1

selves or had been merely taking care of